

2nd and Final Bill
and on A/C Bill
As per the bill.

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work - Construction of Road from Rupauli Tikapatti to Duma PMUSY Road to Baghura To/7.					
Agency - Mr. Vinay Kumar.					
Agreement No- 1315BD/2019-20					
Date of Commencement - 14/02/20					
Date of Completion - 13/11/20					
Actual Date of Completion - 12/11/20					
(1)	setting out pillars				
0.300 Km P.V.T.M.B.P-4					
@Rs. 33342.86/Km Rs. 10003.00					
(2/2)	Clearing and grubbing Road land.				
0.105 Hect P.V.T.M.B.P-4					
@Rs. 49496.70/Hect Rs. 5197.00					
(3/3)	Construction of embankment with lean/100cm.				
305.424 m ² P.V.T.M.B.P-4					
@Rs. 184.19/m ² Rs. 56256.00					
(4)	Construction of sub-grade and earthen shoulder.				
273.00m ² P.V.T.M.B.P-4					
@Rs. 176.75/m ² Rs. 48253.00					
/					

Continuation of Rs. 1,19,709.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(5) <i>5</i> Pav. laying & Compacting of C.B. Gr-I 112.50 m ² Div. T.H.B. P-5 @ Rs. 2807.72/m ² Rs. 315867.00					
(6) <i>6</i> Providing and laying 10 B.H. C/P III 84.375 m ² Div. T.H.B. P-5 @ Rs. 3487.82/m ² Rs. 294454.00					
(7) <i>7</i> Construction of Cement- Concrete Pavement. H-30. 180.00 m ² Div. T.H.B. P-5 @ Rs. 6671.40/m ² Rs. 1200852.00					
(8) <i>8</i> Laying Parrot Layer. Prepara Sub grade. 300.00 m ² Div. T.H.B. P-5 @ Rs. 503.57/m ² Rs. 151053.00					
(9) <i>9</i> Laid out across the Road irrigation Pipe. 15.00 m Div. T.H.B. P-5 @ Rs. 1592.03/m Rs. 23880.00					
(10/11) <i>10/11</i> K.M. S/m. 2.00 Nos Div. T.H.B. P-5 @ Rs. 2226.48/each Rs. 4453.00					

Continuation *C/Rs. 21,02,270.00*

11

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134 P/F Rs. 21,02,270.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(12) 200 m S/pxo.					
1.00 Nos Q.V.T.M.B.P-6					
@ Rs 623.06/each Rs.					623.00
(12/13) 4/ 600mm equilateral					
and triangle.					
2.00 Nos Q.V.T.M.B.P-6					
@ Rs 3402.97/each Rs.					6805.00
4/ 600mm Circular.					
1.00 Nos Q.V.T.M.B.P-6					
@ Rs 4575.48/each Rs.					4575.00
(111) 600mm x 450mm					
Rectangular					
2.00 Nos Q.V.T.M.B.P-6					
@ Rs 6395.18/each Rs.					12790.00
4/ 900mm Side octagon.					
sign board.					
1.00 Nos Q.V.T.M.B.P-6					
@ Rs 4455.40/each Rs.					4455.00
(13/13) Road marking on					
C.C. Pootion.					
60.00m ² Q.V.T.M.B.P-6					
@ Rs 834.62/m ² Rs.					50077.00
(14/14) providing and fixing					
direction & place mark-					
direction sign board.					
2.00 Nos Q.V.T.M.B.P-6					
@ Rs 11720.99/each Rs.					23442.00

Continuation C/F Rs. 22,13,037.00

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134 *R/F R 22,13,037.00*

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<i>(15/18) Promising and finishing of M/4004 Project Area</i>					
<i>5.00 m/s Div. 11.8.17</i>					
<i>@ Rs 9349.31/each Rs. 46747.00</i>					
					<i>Rs. 22,59,784.00</i>
<i>Add 12% U.S.T. to Rs. 2,71,174.00</i>					
<i>Add 1% L.Cess to Rs. 22,598.00</i>					
					<i>Rs. 25,53,556.00</i>
<i>Less 0.02% B&W Rs. 511.00</i>					
					<i>Rs. 25,53,045.00</i>
<i>Less previous payments Rs. 19,80,955.00</i>					
					<i>Net Rs. 5,72,090.00</i>

18/11/21
15/11/21
J.E.

C.P.P.
15.06.21
E.C.

Continuation